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Meter Number:90765

Location:TN-28 RG-07
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RATIONALE FOR RISK-BASED CLOSURE OF PRODUé'i'ION PITS
LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE VULNERABLE ZONE
IN THE SAN JUAN BASIN

This production pit location was ranked according to the criteria in the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division’s Unlined Surface Impoundment Closure Guidelines and received a ranking
score of zero. The estimated depth to groundwater is greater than 100-feet beneath ground surface
(bgs), the pit is not in a well head protection area, and there are no surface water bodies within
1,000 horizontal feet of the pit location.

The primary source, discharge to the pit has been removed. There has been no discharge to the pits
for at least 4 years and the pits have been closed for at least one year.

Each pit was backfilled with clean soil and graded in a manner to divert precipitation away from
the excavated area. Minimal infiltration of rainfall is expected. Any rainfall that does infiltrate the
ground surface must migrate through clean backfill before reaching the residual hydrocarbons.

There is no source material at the ground surface, so direct contact of hydrocarbons with livestock
and the populous is not likely.

In general, outside of the vulnerable area and alluvial valleys, bedrock material is generally
encountered within 20 feet of the ground surface. Bedrock material in the San Juan Basin consists
of interbedded sandstones, shales and clays. According to Freeze and Cherry, 1979, the hydraulic
conductivity of the bedrock material are as follows:

Sandstone 107 to 107" cm/sec
Shale 10" to 107 cmi/sec
Clay 10 to 10™ cm/sec

Based on this information, the residual hydrocarbons should not migrate to groundwater.

Natural process (bioremediation) are degrading the residual hydrocarbon to carbon dioxide and
water and will continue until the source is gone, therefore minimizing any impact to the
environment.

Based on the above information, it is highly unlikely that any source material will impact
groundwater or ever find an exposure pathway to affect human health and therefore El Paso Field
Services Company (EPFS) requests closure of this pit location.



Meter: 307b9  [ocation: .San Juan AX~7 Un1t 294

=3
= | Operator #: OA D3I Operator Name: Awasca_ P/L District: Blanw
% Coordinates: Letter: B Section_lTownship:_&ﬁ_chge:l
3 Or Latitude Longitude
Pit Type: Dehydrator Location Drip: ___ Line Drip: —___Other:
Site Assessment Date: __b /g I35 Area: 13 Run: 2]
NMOCD Zone: Land Type: BLM Jz (1)
(From NMOCD State  [] (2)
Maps) Inside 1 (1) Fee 1 (3)
Outside JXJ (2) Indian
Depth to Groundwater
Less Than 50 Feet (20 points) L1 (1)
50 Ft to 99 Ft (10 points) ] (2)
Greater Than 100 Ft (0 points)  [x] (3)
e« | Wellhead Protection Area :
E Is it less than 1000 ft from wells, springs, or other sources of
= | fresh water extraction? , or ; Is it less than 200 ft from g private
0 _ .
& | domestic water source? [ (1) vgs (20 points) m (2) No (0O points)
w0
f@ Horizontal Distance to Surface Water Body
m | Less Than 200 Ft (20 points) L] (1)
£ [ 200 Ft to 1000 Ft (10 points) [ (2)
“ | Greater Than 1000 Ft (0 points) [X] (3)
Name of Surface Water Body
(Surface Water Body : Perennial Rivers,Major Wash,Streams,Creeks,
Irrigation  Canals, Ditches,Lakes,Ponds)
Distance to Nearest Ephemeral Stream [] (1) < 100’(Navajo Pits Only)
[J (2 > 100
TOTAL HAZARD RANKING SCORE: ! POINTS
2 | Remarks : —M—‘“—'\—{A’—MALL\_MQ
T | dans Willclosel. Py Dey
-~ |
= —
o PvsH 1 v




ORIGINAL PIT LOCATION

Original Pit : a) Degrees from North 7b° Footage from Wellhead ‘43’
b) Length :_33" Wwidth : 33" “Depth : y’
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FIELD 'IT REMEDIATION/CLOSUF FORM

Meter: 907265 |ocation: Sers Towns 28-7 Uuit 294

=
<
g Coordinates: Letter: 3 Section_?_Township:_zg_Ronge:L
@ Or Latitude —_______ Longitude
Date Started : £3/-%d Area: 'S Run: _ 7/
n
Z | Sample Number(s): Vi 234
= Y
=< | Sample Depth: b Feet
>
% Final PID Reading £2.5 PID Reading Depth 4 / Feet
g Yes No
S Groundwater Encountered [ (1) (2) Approximate Depth Feet
=
F

Remediation Method :

Excavation (L] (1) Approx. Cubic Yards
Onsite Bioremediation L] (2)
2| Backfill Pit Without Excavation X (3)
o)
B 1soil Disposition:
—
©1 Envirotech (1) 1 (3)  Tierra
Other Facility [1(2) Name:
Pit Closure Date: £:3[-74 Pit Closed By: (&L
& | Remarks : ‘4/ hit recl [ lod 244
=
=
=
8

Signature of Specialist: (/ié, [AAM

—2—

(SP3191) 04/07/94




Natural bas I'.'ompanq

FIELD SERVICES LABORATORY

ANALYTICAL REPORT
PIT CLOSURE PROJECT - Soil Samples Qutside the GWV Zone
SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION
Field ID Lab ID
SAMPLE NUMBER: Vo 230 2l 042
MTR CODE | SITE NAME: 0706 S N/A
SAMPLE DATE | TIME (Hrs): 4. g4 s
SAMPLED BY: N/A
DATE OF TPH EXT. | ANAL.: 3.1.a4 9|y 194
DATE OF BTEX EXT. | ANAL.: Mla Ly
TYPE | DESCRIPTION: v & o [, Spnd (Ui
/U /
REMARKS:
RESULTS
PARAMETER RESULT UNITS QUALIFIERS
DF Q M(g} V(ml)
TPH (418.1) &1>0 MG/KG [ FA 2P
HEADSPACE PID a2S PPM
PERCENT SOLIDS 20, | %

Narrative:

-- TPH is by EPA Method 418.1 --

JF = Dilution Factor Used

Approved By:

e
d

Date:

9/39/5¢
7




P eS283833233333 233N 2230232323388 ¢2 22002282282
Test Method for X

0il and Grease and Fetroleum Hydrocarbons X

in Water and Soil X

X

3

X

X

Ferkin—-Elmer Model 15600 FT-IR
Analysis Report
FK K KKK K K KK K KKK KKK K KKK OK KKK K OKOK OO R ROR R O  KRKHOKR OR X XX

4,09 /7010 0 15:46
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Distdc [ - (505) 393-6161
£ 0. Box 1980

. New Mexico Form C-140
Hobbs. NM 88241-1980 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Originated 111,95
PhasdeL Ll - (505) 748-1283 QOil Conservation Division
Artesia, NM 88210 2040 South Pacheco Street S“glmit zoﬂg;m?
Districe III - (505) 334-6178 ! i 505 S us e
1000 Rio Brazos Road Santa f(:e.o};‘f‘gg;"l';‘; 87505 S €0 appropate

_ Aztec, NM 87410 2 - . ) District Ofiice
District [V
APPLICATION FOR
ALIFICAT! W VER N
N TIFI PR

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT -
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

I Operator; ___Conoco Inc. OGRID # 005073

Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: __(915) 686-6116

i Name of Well:  San Juan 28-7 #29A APl # 30-039-21944

Location of Well: Unit Letter _J,_ 1720 Feetfromthe __South line and _1400 feetfrom the _East _line,
Section _7 _, Township __28N_ Range _ 7Y NMPM, Rio Arriba County

. DateWorkover Procedures Commenced: January 21, 1997
Date Workover Procedures were Completed: —January 21, 1997

V. Attach a description of the Workover Procadures undertaken to increase the projection from the Well.

Installed Compressor to Increase production. ‘
V. Attach an estimate oFthe production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and

table showing monthly oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of established production
which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.
See attached for Production Decline and Projection.

Vi, Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based:
Mesaverde

VI, AFFIDAVIT: lﬂf E” WE

O @

Stateof ___Texas

S
.

Cheryl Thornburgh ., being firstduly sworn, upon oath states:
1. ! am the Operator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above referanced Well.

2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which are reasonably
available and contain information relevant to the production history of this Wali.

3. To the best of my knawledge, the data used to prepare the Production Projection for this Well is com.plete
and accurate and this projection was prepared using sound petroleum engineering principles.

Chegt Jh&ﬂbgu@c\‘

(Name)- )

St. Scaff Gag Assistant - -
(Title)




CHARI L RIGTRUP
NOTARY PuBLI

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VIL  CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is
designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act™ (Laws 1995,
Chapter 15, Sections | through 8). The Oil Coaservation Division hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division
notifies the Secretary of the Taxation and ;)nmcnt of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover

L/ J lze 2 l 19

Project has been completed as of
c/

District Supervisor, District _2
Qil Conservation Division

Date: l(/? OL/‘7 &

X DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Gas Rate (CD) (M )

! SAN JUAN 28-7 29A

10000 -
1000 —f-
, j
LI
I_IPL ....
ilm
100 L Spepedete .
10 I I A
Case Name : Base

Hyperbolic b : 0.000000

Decline Rate : 0.005347 M.n

| Initial Rate : 142.00 M

Econ Limit: 1.42M

1 Last Rate : 10.91 M -t

Max. Rate : 0.00 M

' Cum, Prod. : 1944439 MM
Thru : 1996/12 \

Reserves : 746.082 MM
EUR : 2690.521 MM

Atend of : Time Limit

0.01 AR AR LR R A R A R AR AR R LA R AL AN A AL AR S R A RN RN R AN AR LA N RN SRR RS R n AR nsan e nd Re RN SR E S
790 81 83’ 85 87 '89' ‘91’ 93’ 'e5' ‘97" '99' ‘o1’ ‘03’ 'os' ‘07" 'o9' '11 13 15 170 19 21 237 257 270 290 a1t ad' Tas




SAN_JUAN '28-7_29A

. End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

Schedule: # 1

1997/ 1 141 .24 141.62 4 8
1997/ 2 140.49 141.35 3.96 1952.8
1997/ 3 139.74 139.63 4.33 1957.1
1997/ 4 138.99 139.52 4.19 1961.3
1997/ 5 138.25 138.47 4.29 1965.6
1997/ 6 137.52 138.03 4.14 1969.7
1997/ 7 136.78 137.00 4.25 1974.0
1997/ 8 136.05 136.42 4.23 1978.2
1997/ 9 135.33 135.84 4.08 1982.3
1997/10 134.61 134.82 4.18 1986.5
1997/11 133.89 134.39 4.03 1990.5
1997/12 133.17 133.39 4.14 1994 .6
1998/ 1 132.46 132.82 4.12 19%98.7
1998/ 2 131.76 132.57 3.71 2002.5
1998/ 3 131.06 130.95 4.06 2006.5
1998/ 4 130.36 130.85 3.93 2010.4
1998/ 5 129.66 129.87 4.03 2014.5
1998/ 6 128.97 129.45 3.88 2018.4
1998/ 7 128.28 128.49 3.98 2022.3
1998/ 8 127.60 127.94 3.97 2026.3
1998/ 9 126.92 127.39 3.82 2030.1
1998/10 126.24 126.44 3.92 2034.0
1998/11 125.57 126.04 3.78 2037.8
1998/12 124.90 125.10 3.88 2041.7
1999/ 1 124.23 124.56 3.86 2045.6
1999/ 2 123.57 124.33 3.48 2049.0
1999/ 3 122.91 122.81 3.81- 2052.9
1999/ 4 122.25 122.71 3.68 2056.5
1999/ S 121.60 121.80 3.78 2060.3
1999/ 6 120.95 121.41 3.64 2064.0
1999/ 7 120.31 120.50 3.74 2067.7
1999/ 8 119.67 119.99 3.72 2071.4
1999/ 9 119.03 119.48 3.58 2075.0
1999/10 118.40 118.58 3.68 2078.7
1999/11 117.76 118.21 3.55 2082.2
1999/12 117.14 117.32 3.64 2085.9
2000/ 1 116.51 116.82 3.62 2089.5
2000/ 2 115.89 - 116.46 3.38 2092.9
2000/ 3 115.27 115.32 3.58 2096.4
2000/ 4 114.66 115.09 3.45 2099.9
2000/ S 114.05 114.23 3.54 2103.4
2000/ 6 113.44 113.86 3.42 2106.8
2000/ 7 112.83 113.01 3.50 2110.3
2000/ 8 112.23 112.53 3.49 2113.8
2000/ 9 111.63 112.05 3.36 2117.2

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf

741.
737.
733.
729.
724.
720.
716.
712.
708.
704.
700.
695.
691.
688.
684.
680.
676.
672.
668.
664.
660.
656.
652.
648.
645.
641.
637.
634.
630.
626.
622.
619.
615.
611.
608.
604.
601.
597.
594.
590.
587.
583.
580.
576.
573.
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SAN JUAN' 28-7_29A

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscfE
2000/10 - 111.04 111.21 3.45 2120.6
2000/11 110.44 110.86 3.33 2124.0
2000/12 109.86 110.03 3.41 2127.4
2001/ 1 109.27 109.56 3.40 2130.8
2001/ 2 108.69 109.35 3.06 2133.8
2001/ 3 108.11 108.02 3.35 2137.2
2001/ 4 107.53 107.94 3.24 2140.4
2001/ 5 106.96 107.13 3.32 2143.7
2001/ 6 106.39 106.79 3.20 2146.9
2001/ 7 105.82 105.99 3.29 2150.2
2001/ 8 105.26 105.54 3.27 2153.5
2001/ 9 104.69 105.09 3.15 2156.7
2001/10 104.14 104.30 3.23 2159.9
2001/11 103.58 103.97 3.12 2163.0
2001/12 103.03 103.19 3.20 2166.2
2002/ 1 102.48 102.75 3.19 2169.4
2002/ 2 101.93 102.56 2.87 2172.3
2002/ 3 101.39 101.31 3.14 2175.4
2002/ 4 100.85 101.23 3.04 2178.4
2002/ 5 100.31 100.47 3.11 2181.6
2002/ 6 99.78 100.15 3.00 2184.6
2002/ 7 99.24 99.40 3.08 2187.6
2002/ 8 98.71 98.98 3.07 2190.7
2002/ 9 98.19 98.56 2.96 2193.7
2002/10 97.66 97.82 3.03 2196.7
2002/11 97.14 97.51 2.93 2199.6
2002/12 96.63 96.78 3.00 2202.6
2003/ 1 96.11 96.37 2.99 2205.6
2003/ 2 95.60 96.18 2.69 2208.3
2003/ 3 95.09 95.01 2.95 2211.3
2003/ 4 94 .58 94 .94 2.85 2214.1
2003/ 5 94.08 94 .23 2.92 2217.0
2003/ 6 93.57 93.93 2.82 2219.8
2003/ 7 93.08 93.22 2.89 2222.7
2003/ 8 92.58 92.83 2.88 2225.6
2003/ 9 92.09 92.43 2.77 2228.4
2003/10 91.59 91.74 2.84 2231.2
2003/11 91.11 91.45 2.74 2234.0
2003/12 90.62 e0.77 2.81 2236.8
2004/ 1 90.14 90.38 2.80 2239.6
2004/ 2 89.66 90.10 2.61 2242.2
2004/ 3 89.18 89.22 2.77 2245.0
2004/ 4 88.70 89.04 2.67 2247.6
2004/ S 88.23 88.37 2.74 2250.4
2004/ 6 87.76 88.09 2.64 2253.0
2004/ 7 87.29 87.43 2.71 2255.7

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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SAN ‘JUAN '28-7_29A

2004/
2004/

8 .

9

2004/10
2004/11
2004/12

2005/
2005/
2005/
005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/
2005/

IOV WN

9

2005/10
2005/11
2005/12

2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/

W oo 30! WM

2006/10
2006/11
2006/12

2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
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9

2007/10
2007/11
2007/12

2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/

1
2
3
4
S

Instant
Rate
Mscf/d

Average
Rate

Monthly
Volume
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Cumulative

Volume
MMscft
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Remaining

Reserves
MMscf
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SAN_JUAN_28-7_29A

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf
2008/ 6 67.89 68.15 2.04 ~-2366.1
2008/ 7 67.53 67.64 2.10 2368.2
2008/ 8 67.17 67.35 2.09 2370.3
2008/ 9 66.81 67.06 2.01 2372.3
2008/10 66.46 66.56 2.06 2374 .4
2008/11 66.10 66.35 1.99 2376.3
2008/12 65.75 65.85 2.04 2378.4
2009/ 1 65.40 65.57 2.03 2380.4
2009/ 2 65.05 65.45 1.83 2382.3
2009/ 3 64.70 64.65 2.00 2384.3
2009/ 4 64.36 64.60 1.94 2386.2
2009/ 5 64.02 64.12 1.99 2388.2
2009/ 6 63.67 63.91 1.92 2390.1
2009/ 7 63.33 63.44 1.97 2392.1
2009/ 8 63.00 63.17 1.96 2394.0
2009/ 9 62.66 62.90 1.89 2395.9
2009/10 62.33 62.43 1.94 2397.9
2009/11 61.99 62.23 1.87 2399.7
2009/12 61.66 61.76 1.91 2401.6
2010/ 1 61.34 61.50 1.91 2403.5
2010/ 2 61.01 61.38 1.72 2405.3
2010/ 3 60.68 60.63 1.88 2407.1
2010/ 4 60.36 60.59 1.82 2409.0
2010/ S 60.04 60.13 1.86 2410.8
2010/ 6 59.72 59.94 1.80 2412.6
2010/ 7 59.40 59.49 1.84 2414 .5
2010/ 8 59.08 59.24 1.84 2416.3
2010/ 9 58.77 58.99 1.77 2418.1
2010/10 58.45 58.55 1.81 2419.9
2010/11 58.14 58.36 1.75 2421.6
2010/12 57.83 57.92 1.80 2423 .4
2011/ 1 57.52 57.68 1.79 2425.2
2011/ 2 57.22 57.57 1.61 2426.8
2011/ 3 56.91 56.87 1.76 2428.6
2011/ 4 56.61 56.82 1.70 2430.3
2011/ S 56.31 56.40 1.75 2432.0
2011/ 6 56.01 56.22 1.69 2433.7
2011/ 7 55.71 55.80 1.73 2435.5
2011/ 8 55.41 55.56 1.72 2437.2
2011/ 9 55.11 55.32 1.66 2438.8
2011/10 54.82 54.91 1.70 2440.5
2011/11 54 .53 54.73 1.64 2442 .2
2011/12 54.24 54.32 1.68 2443.9
2012/ 1 53.95 54.09 1.68 2445.5
2012/ 2 53.66 53.92 1.56 2447.1
2012/ 3 53.37 5S3.40 1.66 2448.8

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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SAN JUAN".28-7_29A

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscE MMscf
2012/ & 53.09 53.29 1.60. 2450.4
2012/ 5 52.81 52.89 1.64 2452.0
2012/ 6 52.52 52.72 1.58 2453 .6
2012/ 7 52.24 52.33 1.62 2455.2
2012/ 8 51.97 52.11 1.62 2456 .8
2012/ 9 51.69 51.88 1.56 2458.4
2012/10 51.41 51.50 1.60 2460.0
2012/11 51.14 51.33 1.54 2461.5
2012/12 50.87 50.95 1.58 2463.1
2013/ 1 50.60 50.73 1.57 2464 .7
2013/ 2 50.32 50.63 1.42 2466.1
2013/ 3 50.06 50.02 1.55 2467.6
2013/ 4 49.79 49.98 1.50 2469.1
2013/ 5 49 .52 49.60 1.54 2470.7
2013/ 6 49.26 49.45 1.48 2472.2
2013/ 7 49.00 49.08 1.52 2473.7
2013/ 8 48.74 48.87 1.51 2475.2
2013/ 9 48 .48 48.66 1l.46 2476.7
2013/10 48.22 48.29 1.50 2478.1
2013/11 : 47 .96 48.14 1.44 2479.6
2013/12 47.71 47.78 1.48 2481.1
2014/ 1 47 .45 47.58 1.47 2482.6
2014/ 2 47.20 47.49 1.33 2483.9
2014/ 3 46 .95 46.91 1.45 2485.3
2014/ 4 46.70 46.87 1.41 2486.7
2014/ 5 46 .45 46.52 1.44 2488.2
2014/ 6 46.20 46.37 1.39 2489.6
2014/ 7 45.95 46.03 1.43 2491.0
2014/ 8 45.71 45.83 1.42 2492.4
2014/ 9 45.46 45.63 1.37 2493.8
2014/10 45.22 45.29 1.40 2495.2
2014/11 44.98 45.15 1.35 2496.5
2014/12 44 .74 44 .81 1.39 2497.9
2015/ 1 44 .50 44 .62 1.38 2499.3
2015/ 2 44 .26 44 .54 1.25 2500.6
2015/ 3 44 .03 43.99 1.36 2501.9
2015/ 4 43.79 43.96 1.32 2503.3
2015/ 5 43.56 43.63 1.35 2504.6
2015/ 6 43.33 43.49 1.30 2505.9
2015/ 7 43.10 43.17 1.34 2507.2
2015/ 8 42.87 42.98 1.33 2508.6
2015/ 9 42 .64 42.80 1.28 2509.9
2015/10 42.41 42.48 1.32 2511.2
2015/11 42.18 42 .34 1.27 2512.4
2015/12 41 .96 42.03 1.30 2513.8
2016/ 1 41.74 41.85S 1.30 2515.0

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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SAN_JUAN_28-7_29A

End

Instant
of Rate
DATE Mscf/d
2016/ 2 41.51
2016/ 3 41.29
2016/ 4 41.07
2016/ 5 40.85
2016/ 6 40.63
2016/ 7 40.42
2016/ 8 40.20
2016/ 9 39.99
2016/10 39.78
2016/11 39.56
2016/12 39.35
2017/ 1 39.14
2017/ 2 38.93
2017/ 3 38.73
2017/ 4 38.52
2017/ 5 38.31
2017/ 6 38.11
2017/ 7 37.91
2017/ 8 37.70
2017/ 9 37.50
2017/10 37.30
2017/11 37.10
2017/12 36.91
2018/ 1 36.71
2018/ 2 36.51
2018/ 3 36.32
2018/ 4 36.13
2018/ 5 35.93
2018/ 6 35.74
2018/ 7 35.55
2018/ 8 35.36
2018/ 9 35.17
2018/10 34.98
2018/11 34.80
2018/12 34.61
2019/ 1 34.43
2019/ 2 34.24
2019/ 3 34.06
2019/ 4 33.88
2019/ 5 33.70
2019/ 6 33.52
2019/ 7 33.34
2019/ 8 33.16
2019/ 9 32.99%
2019/10 32.81
2019/11 32.64

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

41.23

39.41
39.25
39.17
38.69
38.66
38.37
38.25
37.97
37.81
37.64
37.36
37.24
36.97

36.81 -

36.74
36.29
36.26
35.99
35.88
35.61
35.46
35.30
35.04
34.93
34.67
34.52
34.45
34.04
34.01
33.75
33.65
33.39
33.25
33.11
32.86
32.76

Monthly
Volume
MMscf
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SAN._JUAN_28-7_29A

End

Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2019/12 32.46 32.51 1.01 2567.8
2020/ 1 32.29 32.38 1.00 2568.8
2020/ 2 32.12 32.27 0.94 2569.8
2020/ 3 31.95 31.96 0.99 2570.7
2020/ 4 31.77 31.89 0.96 2571.7
2020/ 5 31.61 31.66 0.98 2572.7
2020/ 6 31.44 31.55 0.95 2573.6
2020/ 7 31.27 31.32 0.97 2574 .6
2020/ 8 31.10 31.19 0.97 2575.6
2020/ 9 30.94 31.05 0.93 2576.5
2020/10 30.77 30.82 0.96 2577.5
2020/11 30.61 30.72 0.92 2578.4
2020/12 30.44 30.49 0.95 2579.3
2021/ 1 30.28 30.36 0.94 2580.3
2021/ 2 30.12 30.30 0.85 2581.1
2021/ 3 29.96 29.94 0.93 2582.0
2021/ 4 29.80 29.91 0.90 2582.9
2021/ S 29.64 29.69 0.92 2583.9
2021/ 6 29.48 29.59 0.89 2584.7
2021/ 7 29.33 29.37 0.91 2585.7
2021/ 8 29.17 29.25 0.91 2586.6
2021/ 9 29.01 29.12 0.87 2587.4
2021/10 28.86 28.91 0.90 2588.3
2021/11 28.71 28.81 0.86 2589.2
2021/12 28.55 28.60 0.89 2590.1
2022/ 1 28.40 28.48 0.88 2591.0
2022/ 2 28.25 28.42 0.80 2591.8
2022/ 3 28.10 28.08 0.87 2592.6
2022/ 4 27.95 28.05 0.84 2593.5
2022/ s 27.80 27.84 0.86 2594 .3
2022/ 6 27.65 27.75 0.83 2595.2
2022/ 7 27.50 27.58% 0.85 2596.0
2022/ 8 27 .36 27.43 0.85 2596.9
2022/ 9 27.21 27.31 0.82 2597.7
2022/10 27.07 27.11 0.84 2598.5
2022/11 26.92 27.02 0.81 2599.3
2022/12 26.78 26.82 0.83 2600.2
2023/ 1 26.63 26.71 0.83 2601.0
2023/ 2 26.49 26 .66 0.75 2601.8
2023/ 3 26.35 26.33 0.82 2602.6
2023/ 4 26.21 26.31 0.79 2603.4
2023/ 5 26.07 26.11 0.81 2604.2
2023/ 6 25.93 26.03 0.78 2604.9
2023/ 7 25.79 25.84 0.80 2605.7
2023/ 8 25.66 25.73 0.80 2606.5
2023/ 9 25.52 25.62 0.77 2607.3

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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End

Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

